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Annual Legislative Report

Annually by December 15t

® Reporting Period
® January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

® Generator/Handler Annual Reporting Deadline
® March 1, 2021

® Preliminary Data
® December 2021

® Final Data

® September 2022
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Hazardous Waste Universe

Number of

Facility Type Facilities

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (CESQG/VSQG) 631
Small Quantity Generators (SQG) 505
Large Quantity Generators (LQG) 428
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility (TSDF) and Active Generators 10
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility (TSDF) 51
Hazardous Waste Transporters 254
Hazardous Waste Transfer Facilities 35
Used Oil Transporters 60
Used Oil Transfer Stations 37
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Revenue

TN

%
DESCRIPTION INVOICE PAYMENT BALANCE RECEIVED

ONLINE PAYMENT FEE

TSD APP FEE PERMIT MOD
TSD STORAGE APP FEE PART B
HW TRANSPORTER APP FEE

TSD MAINTENANCE FEE DISPOSAL

GENERATOR FEE

HW TRANSPORTER MAINT FEE

TSD MAINTENANCE FEE TREATMENT
OWNER CHANGE FEE

TSD OPEN BURNING REVIEW

TSD ANNUAL FEE

TSD CORRECTIVE ACTION PART B
TSD MAINTENANCE FEE CORR ACTION
TSD MAINTENANCE FEE POST CLOS
OFF SITE SHIPMENT

UNIVERSAL WASTE DEST FACILITY
USED OIL PROCESSORS

HW TRANSFER FACILITIES

USED OIL TRANSPORTERS

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITIES

NEW HAZ WASTE STREAM FEE
VARIANCE WAIVER RVW

CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES
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44.00
9,000.00

11,200.00
34,200.00

1,521,200.00
90,650.00
411,400.00
16,650.00

68,050.00

124,800.00
56,400.00
357,597.17
6,000.00
40,000.00
29,750.00
15,400.00
33,000.00
62,100.00
2,600.00
319,506.07

3,234,197.24

44.00
9,000.00

11,000.00
34,200.00

1,515,200.00

90,650.000
411,400.00
16,650.00

68,050.00

124,800.00
56,400.00
357,508.97
6,000.00
40,000.00
29,750.00
15,200.00
33,000.00
60,300.00
2,600.00
313,441.07

3,219,844.04

200.00

6,000.00
1,050.00

88.20

200.00

1,800.00

6,065.00
14,353.20

100%
100%
0%
98%
100%

99.61%
99%
100%
100%
0%
100%
0%
100%
100%
99.98%
100%
100%
100%
99%
100%
97%
100%
98%

99.9%



Hazardous Wastewater and Hazardous Waste

Total Amount of Wastewater 79,840,208,562 39,920,104
Total Amount of Waste Generated in TN 86,941,417,423 43,470,709

Percent Wastewater of Total 91.8%

Hazardous Waste Received Outside TN vs Waste Generated and

TONS
Transported
Waste Received Outside Tennessee 194,587,866 97,294
Total Waste Received Within Tennessee 174,599,475 87,300

Percentage Waste Received from Out of State 89.7%

Hazardous Waste Shipped Out Of State vs Waste Shipped Within TN m TONS

Total Waste Shipped Offsite for Treatment/ Disposal 151,541,635 75,771
Total Waste Shipped Out of State 122,113,309 61,057
Percentage Shipped Outside of TN 81%
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Permit Applications

FINAL PERMIT
DETERMINATION
DURING 2020

AT START RECEIVED
PERMIT TYPE OF 2020 IN 2020

PENDING (ON HAND)
END OF 2020

STORAGE 0

STORAGE/TREATMENT

OPEN BURNING
(TREATMENT)

COMBUSTION
(TREATMENT)

DISPOSAL

POST-CLOSURE

CORRECTIVE ACTION
ONLY

TOTAL
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Enforcement Actions

ORDER TYPE ORDER COUNT CLOSED 2020 PENDING IN 2020

Director’s Orders Issued

Commissioner’s Orders
Issued

Permit Appeal
Compliance Agreement
Consent Order
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